



CWPOA No. 632 of 2019

24.6.2020 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents through Video Conferencing.

Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Advocate, earlier representing petitioner has now been designated as Senior Advocate, therefore, fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of petitioner is required to be filed.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to have current instructions and to file fresh Power of Attorney. On his request, adjourned for six weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge***

24th June, 2020
(Keshav)