



2026:HHC:13504

Sudesh Dogra vs. State of H.P. and another

CWPOA No.632 of 2019

02.03.2026 Present: Ms. Rashmi Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Kaushal Mungta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that she has to obtain instructions from the petitioner. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **23.03.2026**.

March 02, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**